18 Shale 423 441
5 Lime/Coal 441 446
B Black Shale 446 451
8 Lime 451 459
1 Shale 459 460
2 Black Shale 460 462
1 Coal 462 463
6 Shale 463 469
3 Sand 469 472
23 Shale 472 495
3 Lime 495 498
20 Black Shale 498 518
6 Shale 518 524
1 Oil 524 525 Good
30 Shale 525 555
2 Lime 555 557
1 Shale 557 558
2 Coal 558 560
6 Shale 560 566
17 /I Sand 566 583
4 Shale 583 587
9 Black Shale 587 596
2 Shale 596 598
2 Lime 598 600




